
DA

4170EXTRCY

h,sh :on

2

donee. * - — 
re - 
-...-

nos .9 

wwu the, and

V...

THE CAMPBELLTON GRAPHIC, CAMPBELLTON, NEW BRUNSWICK, THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 1, 1923 PAGE THREE

izens of the County of Restigouche, 
the town of Campbellton should be de- 
signaled the shire town of the County 
Of Restigouche instead of Dalhousie as 
at present so designated. And fur- 
ther resolved that the Legislative 
Assembly of the Province of New 
Brunswick be petitioned t pass an act| 
at its next session making such a 
change.

This motion on being put was de­
clared carried, 9 for, 8 against 

Moved by Councillor Murray, (Ad- 
dington), seconded by Councillor Dun- 
can, that whereas the franchise or

INUTES OF THE Wednesday Afternoon. - 
The council reassembled at 8 o'clock. 
Minutes of the forenoon session 
with a 2 

A. Carr and D. A. Stewart were pres- 
ent they were invited to seats within 
the rail and asked to set forth the 
matter they had come to the council 
with.

His Honor Judge McLa*chey said 
that since he and the delegation which 
had visited the council the previous

PROFESSIONAL
=====================s 
can

lassifiedCOUNTY COUNCI eter H. Blyth 
ARCHITECT.

P. O. Box 111, MacDonald Bldg. 

DR. L. P. COUTURE.

e obtained only by usingEN WANTED—A strong girl for laund- 
ry work, immediately. Also a Ward 
Maid for Feby. 15th. Apply to MISS 
BLISS, Soldiers’ Memorial Hospital,

Business of Session Concluded 
Friday After a Busy Ses- 
sion—The Assessment.

Town. Jany. 25-2-wks.
..FOR SALE— A bunch of silver
grey fox pelts. For particulars en- Specialist.
quire at Cross Point Hotel, Cross Point Eye, ear, nose and throat, from the

year, they had not had an opportunity 
of thanking the council for their gen- 
erosity in granting $2500 yearly to the 

*Soldiers’ Memorial Hospital. He felt 
that it was his duty to come again and 
give a report of the hospital for the 
part of the year which had elapsed 
since its opening. His Honor then 
read a statistical report of said oper- 
ations and concluded with a word of

.04 Wednesday Morning. privilege granted to certain corpora- 
tion of developing, for their own bene-

P. Q. Jan. 18-3pd. New York Post Graduate Hospital.
WOOD FOR SALE—Dry maple and 

great water power of Grand |beach, four foot lengths, 2 ft. and 16
The council reassembled at 10 OFFICE:—O,Leary Street.

OFFICE HOURS: 
Every Day: —9 A. M. to 9 P. M.UNEXCID FOR FLAVOUR.

Bos ana 

doctor, 
ho had

... 

tinthe 
ERBON,

o’clock. C . LAG 
The minutes of the previous session

fit, the
Falls have lapsed or are shortly to ex- 
pire by failure of such corporations to 
carry on any work towards the util- 
izing the said water powers.

AND WHEREAS it is deemed to be 
in the best interest of this province of

in. lengths. Also picked dry slab
wood, 4 ft. lengths. Apply to J. D.were read and confirmed:-

-, The following County Accounts
— were taken up:— on

No.68 Acc.—The Graphic Ltd., 
1 $194.00 passed, re printing and stat-

VETERINARY SURGEON
Dr. J. Fergus Donnelly, Veterinary 

_ Surgeon, Graduate of Ontario, Vetor-
WANTED- General maid, do inary College, 1907. Late Captain d 

plain cooking, good comfortable home the Royal Army Veterinary Corps, 
in country, modern conveniences, London, England.
small family, references. I Campbellton, N. B.

Apply to Box 1, Graphic H. P. Doyle’s Livery Jan. 18-3pd. Town. Office at H. 1. Doyle’s Livery 
------------------------------------------------------- I Stable

GIRL WANTED—For general __________________________

McMILLAN, Telephone 22-3.
Jany. 25-2-wks.

appreciation for the council’s kindness 
and courtesy.

Messrs. H. A. Carr and D. A. Stew- 
art also addressed the council briefly.

The account of M. A. Kelly, Clerk

-o-ceou-o---------------- F was SAVE
One Dollar opens an account

A savings account with Uhls Bank is — 
a good foundationon which to build. 
Lay your foundations sure and 

a, aursas and your future winhe "

New Brunswick that the said water 1 
powers should be developed by the i 
Government of this province and for I 
the benefit -f the people of this prov- 
ince;

AND WHEREAS it is deemed to be 
in the best interest of this province of 
New Brunswick that the said water 
powers should be developed by the 
Government of this province and for 
the benefit of the peopel of this prov- 
ince;

BE IT THEREFORE RESOLVED 
that the Council of the Municipality 
of Restigouche now in annual January 
session assembled, ask the Govern- -,
ment of this province not to renew electric lights. Suitable for doctor, 
any of the franchises or privileges lawyer or business office. Near C.N.R. 
heretofore or now enjoyed by such cor- Depot. Possession at once. Apply 
porations; but that the Government to GRAPHIC OFFICE. Dec. 6-tf.| 
themselves develop the said water .--------------------- .—.-------- :------------------ .

No.64 hel.—a. & A. McMillon, 
"at.to 
re Valuators liss furnished, ate. Not 
No.66—Ace.—A. a. LoBlane, Secy.-

Court, $200,88 was taken up. 
Kelly explained that last ye 
had been deducted from his a

of the
mony id your 
77 

s. I was 
it times, 
and help 
willing

Foie E 
id before

C

=
of cases one day. In these cases there 
was much preparatory work to get 
them in shape for trial, and he receiv- 
e no pay for this. He thought he

housework to go to Montreal. No cook-

DR.C.F.GILLIS, 
DENTAL PARLORS

postage, ,war-tax, 
lists, and Jury-

R. Desbrow, cor-

moyens re 
as audited

ing: Good wages. Apply to S.
ROSENHEK’S Store, Town.
Jany. 4tf.67 Acc.
============================================== Campbellton, N. B.

OFFICE TO LET, :. Crown and Bridge Work a Specialty. 
Acomplete office building on Minto All Work Guaranteed and Attendedt 
Street near Roseberry, consisting of 1 "
three rooms, heated by furnace, water. Promptly.

oner, $4.70.—Passed.
No. 68 Acc.—R. L. Ellis, coroner, 

$4.40.—Passed at $4.20.
No. 69 Acc—Statement jail at 

Kedgwick, N. B., E. DeGuise, showing 
amount over expended $8.94.—Passed 
charged to Grimmer.
No. 71 Ace.—Dr. J. A. Dube, cor- 
oner $5.20.—Paased.

No. 71 Ace.—Dr. A. Martin, cor- 
iner $55,00—Passed less $2.40—$52.60.

No. 72 Acc.—Witness re inquest 
Joseph Roy—David McIntosh, $9.40; 
Joseph LaPoint, $9.80; Aunaza Bed- 
ney, $9.20; John McNair, $6.20, Pat 
LaPoint, $6.80; Alex. H. Hickie, $6.80; 
P. M. Hamilton, $5.80; Frank LaPoint, 
$6.80; Alie Clearwater, $6.60; Dr. R. 
L. Ellis, $6.50; David Henderson, 
$5.80; James McKay, $6.20; Jos.

should be paid so much per case.
Coun. Murchie said that six or seven 

of these cases had come up on one 
afternoon. The prisoners had pleaded 
guilty and were sent up for trial. He 
thought the bill big enough with

THE PROVINCIAL BANK OF CANADA 
Camphellion Branch: L J. Bourque, Ma ger. Dr. A. H. Gaudet, Dentist 

CAMPBELLTON, N. B.

Modern Office, McDonald &
Taylor Block, Opposite 4 

Lounsbury Camnanv.

For appointments call Phone 393.

$50.00 deducted and moved that it be 
paid less $50.00.—Motion carried.

Two additional accounts of the Pub- 
lic Lands and Building Committee 
were submitted, viz:—

Chas. Belleveau, $18.50; W. A. Gal- 
lop, $26.80.—Passed.

The Secretary Treasurer explained 
that he was yearly handling a very 
much greater sum of money than in 
former years and thought his bond 
Province for $20,000 and that a check 
issued yearly for the premium.—Car- 
ried.

Coun. Murray (Addington), moved 
that the Sec.-Treas. be bonded with a 
bonding company doing business in the 
$20,000 and that a check issue yearly 
for the premium.—Carried.

The usual parish statements were 
passed.

lar?” he powers and that this council appoint EXPERT DEVELOPING—If you 
delegates to interview the Govern- want still “BETTER PICTURES" 
ment in conjunction with delegates mail us your films. Our “RESULTS” 
from the County of Madawaska and are the kind you want but cannot get 
the town of Edmundston to urge upon elsewhere. Campbellton Agency at 
Water powers. Carried unanimously: A. McG. MacDonald’s. HEN-

Moved by Councillor Murray (Ad- DERSON, West Bathurst, N. B.
dington), seconded by Councillor Ar- Oct. 26-tf.__
chibald that in the opinion of this ------------------------------------------ - ----------— Metropolitan Life Ins Co.Council the charter given by the local PULPWOOD—I will buy any quantity: Metropolitan Life S376 
Government to the Kennel & Aur- of pulpwood two feet crossed or four Box . none 

light Co., granting to the said Comp- foot peeled from 100 to 5000 cords. • Campbellton, N.
any the exclusive right to operate the Subject to inspection before loading. - -----------= = = = = = = = = =
shale oil and gas deposits of the prov-100% cash with Bill of Lading.
ince should be forthwith abrogated. Write or wire how much you have. STANCER 
and that in future no exclusive rights and I will send inspector. DIANULI

Thursday Morning. lien poliats which would GEORGE s. KERR.
The council reassembled at 10 have a tendency to handicap the devel- July 20-tf. CampbelltonN.

o’clock. opement of the natural resources of
The minutes of the afternoon ses-our province.—Carried. I FOR SALE.—Sand and Gravel, 

sion were read and confirmed. I The usual $10.00 fees for the N. B. promptly delivered to any part of the
Union of Municipalities was voted. town. A large stock always on Insurance.

Coun. Murchie moved that $2500 be hand. Get my prices before buying -------

LOCAL ITEMS OF INTEREST
•!” said 
:pockets.

. H. Steeves 
Representing

“I just 
ave been 
ty-five.” Newsy Notes of Town and Country Happening» 

Gathered by Graphic Reporters. Audet, $6.80; Roil Marcoux, $5.80; 
Geo. Oakes, $5.30; Willie Connelly, 
$8.20.—Pansed...

No. 78 Acc.—Jurors re inquest Jos- 
eph Roy, Herbert Alexander, $2.00; 
Bliss Lutes, $2.00; .J. J. Bernier, 
$2. 00; Fred McKay, $2.00; Gordon 
Comeau, $2.00; Celestin LeBlanc, 
$2.00; Philip Dupuis, $2.00.—Passed.

No. 74 Ace.—Jurors re inquest M. 
St. Onge: Will Savidant, $2.00; Pet-

DELAYED MAIL. 1,754,928 LBS. MORE
- - - “SALADA” SOLD Campbellton received no St. John. This tremendous increase in the 

newspapers from Thursday morning---- -- -- ---------------::-until Saturday evening. The St. John
CKET,

sale of “SALADA” Tea is reported for 
1922 over the year 1921. This in- 
crease alone in Tea is sufficient to 
supply the entire Dominion of Canada

LAW OFFICES:
McDonald Building,

Thursday morning Papers 
here Friday noon, while the 
lished later reached here 
evening.”

pub-
for nearly three weeks.

I WERE NOT ROBINS
er DeGrance, $2.00; Charles Ander- 
son, $2.00; P. M. Shannon, $2.00; W.
A. Rogers, $2.00; H. R. Humphrey, 
$2.00; A. G. Adams, $2.00.- Passed.

No. 75-Acc.—Jas. H. Adams, con- 
stable, re inquest L P. LeBlanc, $7.50. 
Passed.

No. 76 Acc.—Statement L. B. Som- 
er, J. P., showing $25.00 fines paid to 
the Secy.-Treas.—Passed.

No. 78 Acc.—Fidele Maltais, $6.00;
re sheep.—Passed at $4.00.

No. 79 Acc.—Aug. Blanchard, re 
eleven sheep.—Passed at $44.00.

No. 80 Ace.—J. Allen LeBlanc, bar- 
rister, $2.00.—Passed chargeable to 
Balmoral.

No. 81 Acc.—Octave Normand Al- 
lard, $10.00 re Jos. Carrier.—Disallow- 
ed.

No. 82 Acc.—Revisors $640.00.- 
Passed.

No. 88 Acc.—Parish Clerk’s $64.00- 
Passed.

No. 84 Acc.—H. B. Anslow, repor- 
ter, $20.00.—Passed.

No. 85 Acc.—Catherine Phillips,

- N. B.
‘Phone 87

Campbellton,

Parish statements were passed and 
county accounts taken up as follows:—

Thursday Morning assessed for Board of Health pur- 
The council reassembled at 10 o’- poses. Carried.

Clock. Ex.-Coun. John Lawlor of Durham,
,The minutes of the afternoon ses- was appointed chairman of the valu- 
sion, were read and approved. ators in place of P. M. Shannon re-Parish statements were passed and signed.
county accounts taken up as follows—. The lists of parish officers for the 

Max Devereaux, 2 ship billed $8.00 various parishes as agreed to by the 
A. Murchiey 4 sheep killed, $16.00 Councillors were adopted. All lum- 

$4.10 ber surveyors so appointed was given 
€onn - • *1* over whole county.

The Printing Committee was auth- 
79.89 orized to have the usual reports print- 
°ed said ratepayers of the county of Resti-

The Council authorized the borrow-gouche have ample ground for all 
ing by overdraft up to $30,000 from public buildings, instead of moving to 
the Royal Bank of Canada. Campbellton, where the same ground 

The lists of defaulters were ordered would cost about as much as a new 
handed to the Councillors to arrange court house, and the present jail 
for collection of same. i would have to be abandoned adding 

An account of D. McAllister $15.00 about $50,000 to the debt of the county 
heater for Record office was ordered over and above what is necessary if 
paid present site is used for a new court

Coun. Soucier moved that the main : house. Carried.
road between Kedgwick and St. Quen- Note—It will be noticed that this 
tin be broken double.—Carried. motion was moved by a councillor who 

The See -Treasurer was authorized voted in the minority, when three 
to pay for wood and coal up to $250. councillors who had previously voted 
for county buildings.|for the motion were absent.

Couns. Murchie, Arseneau, Copeland The Assessment Committee report- 
and Savoie (Grimmer), were appoint- ed recommending the following as- 
ed members of the Sub District Board isessment:-

DID NOT ARRIVE, 1.1 Those who claim to have seen rob- 
tiuse of the snow blockade to ins in New Brunswick and elsewhere T“rxaFEEL 

a Bathurst to Campbellton last authority says there are no robins from Bothur 1 B visitor 6s herein winter. The robin subsists ER25 matcriee.Att 
supper prepared for the visitors

elsewhere. Apply to BENJAMIN 
LARSEN, Ramsey Street.—Apl. 16-tf. 
‘Phone 281 Fredericton 

Business College, 
trains young men and women 
for office positions as no other 
school in the province of New 
Brunswick does.

Write for full particulars, and 
arrange to have a place reserved 
for you when the WINTER 
TERM opens on January 2nd.

W. J. Osborne, Principal 
FREDERICTON, N. B.

SAND AND GRAVEL.
I am prepared to attend to all ord- 

ers for sand and gravel.
Prompt Services —Right Prices

J. C. CHATTERTON,

the morewhat is mistaken for the
robin. In size and plumage the two 
birds are very much alike and the 
grosbeak subsists on berries and buds

the ladies,

WHAT ornERS say. Goch as are foeind in the wood in the
The following clipping is from the winter time."

Canadian Printer and Publisher, the ------------- 
leading printing trade journal publish- NORTH SHORE IS WELL PLEASED 
ed in Canada: I Newcastle,N. B., Jan. 27.—The an-

"The twenty-four page Christmas nouncement that Hon. P. J. Veniot 
enclosed in a full-sized cover, ceauti- will be New Brunswick’s next premier 
fully illustrated in foll-colours. The is being enthusiastically received by 
edition of the Camplellton Graphic is the Liberal party on the North Shore, 
issue is well-supported by local adver- where the new premier is best known.

B. Peters, J. P. account
Joseph Morin, witness fee. $8.00 jurisdiction 

Lawrence Hachey, constable fees 31.40- jurisdiction 
Harry Eagles, constable fees

Phone 252Nov. 28-tf

D. McAllister, J. P.,
Geo. Ross constable fees.

4.85
62.25
25.10Geo. Harver, constable fees,

Harry Eagles, constable fees, -26.70 
Myles Collins, witness fees, 2.25 
Ida LaPointe, witness fees, 2.40 
Expressage 1.35 
Ed. Lerouche, re lockup Grimmer 48.50 
A & R Loggie, 4.43 
Sheehens Music Store 3.87

tisers in quantity and quality. Its Being a man who has the courage of 
freightage of special articles, well- : his convictions, a successful organizer 
balanced with advertising patronage, as well as a forecful speaker, marks 

him as a man most fitting for his new 
post.

ault 
ens. is all that could be desired."

MISSED CAMPBELLTON.
The storm of las: Thursday, which

re nt of office, $60.00.—Passed.
No. 86 Acc.—Estate P. Ultican, 

$18.58.—Referred to Overseers of the 
Poor Durham.

No. 87 Acc.—Statement Mrs. H. E. 
Mott, Registrar, showing amount paid 
to the Secy-Treas. $561.00.—Passed.

No. 88 Acc.—Public Lands and 
Building Committee: McNeil and 
Belideau, $490.00; J. & D. A. Harquail, 
$20.18; A. & R. Loggie Co., $19.87, 
E|R. Grigere, $18.84; A. J. LeBlanc, 
50c; McKillap McNeil, $1.85; H. E. 
Mott, $118.15; Wm. A. Gallop, $474.05; 
Sydney Lumber Co., $25.90; Chas. 
Powell, $262.75.—Passed.

No. 89 Acc.—S. Blanchard, sheriff 
and jailer. Prisons board, $628.50.- 
Passed.

No. 90 Acc.—S. Blanchard, sheriff, 
$95.00, re jurors, voters list and 
cleaning court house.—Passed.

No. 91 Acc.—J. R. Disbrow, M. D., 
$42.50, re prisoners at jail and certi- 
ficates.—Passed. -

No. 92 Acc.—John Connor, $68.75, 
re keep of Levie Pinault. Referred to 
overseers of the poor, Addington, 
ma Moved, seconded and carried that 
this Council adjourns till 2 p.m.

ALEX. J. LeBLANC,
Secy.-Treas.

Murray Duncan, 5 sheep killed, 20.00 
Mrs. Edmund Drapeau, 2 sheep killed 

8.00 
Andrew Donelly, 2 sheep killed, 8.00

The accounts of F F. Matheson in 
case re Wagner, together with witness 
fees etc., amounting to $59.00 were 
ordered paid!

Mr. Currie wrote and asked for a 
refund of taxes, a claim of over asses- 
sment, in the Parish of Colborne,

Not entertained
The account of L. B. Somer, re Al-

A Wise Selection
McKENZIE SAUSON.

The marriage of Miss Myrtle S. E. 
Sauson, daughter of Mr. and Mrs. Wil- 
liam Sauson of Shigawake East, to 
Mr. James McKenzie, son of Mr. and 
Mrs. James McKenzie of Port Daniel

Our colleges are recognize d as 
the leading schools. The fact 
that we train more young people 
than all other New Brunswick 
business schools combined is 
evidence of our superiority. If 
you would choose wisely, attend 
one of our schools.

again tied up trame on the railways 
throughout Nova Scotia and Southern 
New Brunswick did not reach Camp- 
bellton. We had about eight inches 
of snow, but there was no wind and______
it was not piled up in drifts. So far Centre, took place on Jan. 8th at eight 
about two feet of snow has fallen in o clock in St. Paul’s Church. The Rev. 
this district this winter. - - ---------- —• —a the

Contingencies
Schools
Poor
Parish Indebtedness

$30,000.00
13,703.40
4,200.00
8,196.29

of Health.
The assessment committee retired 

to make up assessment.c. Eardley-Wilmot performed the 
ceremony. The bride, who was given 
away by her father, wore a gown of 

____ __ brown canton crepe with hat to match, 
send in photos of any unusual happen- Miss Jane Wylle acted as bridtsh the 
ing which may take place in their loo- while Mr. Cyril Sauson supported the ality. An ordinary snap shot print groom. The groom’s Bit After 
will be sufficient. If these pictures bride was a string of pearls. Afar 
are of general interest they will ap- the ceremony breakfast was sery. Me- 
pear in subsequent issues of the Grap- the bride’s home. Mr and re hic. In sending photos give a few Kenzie left on a wedding trip. 
details of object photographed. "------ 0 

Jany. 29-tf.

The Council adjourned until Friday 
morning at 10 o’clock.phonse Parent, Jos. Levesque, Patrick 

Bouchard, Jean Monreau, Magloire 
Dionne and Salomon Martin $60.65

PICTURES WANTED. Friday Morning.
The council reassembled at 10

Total $56,099.69 
The Sec.-Treasurer was authorized

SUCCESS BUSINESS COLLEGE, LTD° 

Moncton, N. B.

MODERN BUSINESS COLLEG [ ITC.
St. John, N. B.

The Graphic invites its readers to
was ordered paid. z

Moved by Coun. Copeland, seconded 
by Coun. Savoie, (Grimmer) and re- 
solved:— That in the opinion of the 
council the greatest convenience of the 
citizens of the municipality would be 
best served by changing the shire 
town to Campbellton instead of Dal- 
housie as at present. And further re. 
solved that the Legislative Assembly 
of the Province of New Brunswick be 
petitioned to pass an act at its next 
session making such a change.

This motion was voted down on the 
casting vote of the Warden.

Coun. Murray, (Addington) movea 
that whereas all the fines for infring- 
ement of the Liquor Act are paid to 
the local government, this council in- 
sists that the Provincial government 
should pay the board of those who de- 
fault in payment and are sentenced to 
a term in jail and that the County Sec- 
retary send a copy of this resolution to 
the Hon. Mr. Foster, Premier of the 
Province and our local representatives 
at Fredericton, with the statement of 
the amount paid by the county for 
such prisoners, requesting the govern- 
ment to amend the act so that the 
board of defaulters be paid from the

o’clock, all present except Couns. De- to purchase a typewriter for the 
guise, Savoie (Grimmer) and Murchie. of the Municipality.

—— *‘* -----: The Council then adjourned.

use

The minutes of the previous session
were read and approved.

The Warden was authorized to ap- 
point two delegates to interview the 
government in conjunction with a 
delegation from Madawaska, re deve- 
lopment of water power at Grand 
Falls.

Prepared For Pinching.

An Italian who kept a fruit-standreturn they will reside in Port Daniel
Centre. was much annoyed by possible custom- Refreshes Weary Eyes ser-s 

ers who made a practice of handling When Your Eyes feel Dull “e 
Coun. Archibald moved that the the fruit and pinching it, thereby leav- and Heavy .use Murine. It In- .- 

motion passed yesterday re County ing it softened and often spoiled. Ex- Mata-levscles, Drikreclind N 
Buildings be reconsidered, and that in asperated beyond endurance, he finally Sparkling. Harmless. Sold and 16= 
the interest of the ratepayers of this put up a sign which read: "If you Recommended by Al Druggists, chuwes 
county we deem it advisable to have must pincha da fruit, pincha da cocoa- “TTURINE 
them remain in Dalhousie when the nut!" 44 For Your EYES

Cutting Cut Glass4,

We are offering while they last a few items of Cut 

Glass. The prices herë Hated tell their own story. ( Challenge Against 
seless ExpenseJAM

Cut Glass Water Pitcher and Six Tumblers $3.50

Cut Glass Berry Bowl with Six Berry Dishes 3.00

Cut Glass Sugar Bowl and Cream Pitcher.— 1.50 
the virais ave an a re wardens a anas * 

Mil go Bowin mumsegsuceess cores 4.00

The Good Things of life grow 
“uwdee the open sikien, but they When making repairs in your home or about your premises always be 

€ g the WOIK.

Our very reasonable prices are a challenge against useless expense and 
are bound to save you money.

trod unanimously. . - :1 
Couns. Murray, (Addington) Do- 

guise, and Murchie were appointed de- 
legates to represent the council at the 
meeting of th N. B. Union of Municip- 
alities.

The council, ajourned unti? 2 o’clock.
. Thursday Afternoon

The council reassembled at 2 o’clock.
Minutes of the forenoon session 

were read and approved.
Coun. Copeland said that because of 

some misunderstanding some council- 
lors had voted against his resolution 
offered at the forenoon session, re 
change of shiretown, and he moved 
that the resolution be reconsidered:-

Upon reconsiderating motion Coun. 
Copeland moved, seconded by Coun. 
I n on f the co n-
cil of the Municipality of Restigouche 
now assembled at its January session 
• t d.ar the greatest conven- 
fence to the greatest number of eiti-.

grocery shop.
, —Maethnald’s Oblisn-o-Grems 

The finest fruits over sun-" 

kiased to ripeness, the most the 
culent yegitebler that: over 
graced the farm field are canned 
with especial cure and brought 
- the dors for your e.

The Patterns and Designs are original and very pretty.
WE HAVE EVERYTHING FOR HOME-MAKERS

Beaver Board,
Windows,
Doors, 
Sheating 
Scantling,

Paints,
neveerstsmama means son 

will have to get yours now. Sterrett
Nails,
Douglas Fir Doors 
Hardwood Flooring, 

and Finish

Sheathing, 
Sewer Pipe, 
Cement, 
Lime, 
Laths

Paper and Building 

Supplies

Sawn Lumber
2

And we are prepared to do Architectural, Engineering or Survey Work.

1.2.0 Hamilton & CollierGROCERVAMEA

EY 179
MARKET Office Roseberry St., opp. Tribune Office.

P. 0. Box 208

Builders and Contractors

Phone 417FBRONE-265E OF 
inipeg.

»


